
Viking Kayak Club 

Division 2, 3, & 4 Double Slalom 

June zs" & June 29th 2003 

Cardington 

Results 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Water contact sports" that may carry 
attendant risks. Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be 
responsible for their own action and involvement". 

F/C 



Results for Cardington Canoe Slalom Saturday 28/06/03 

Slalom Results for Officials Event at Cardington 

----------------------------------------- --- 

Pos 
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Bib 
6 
l 
7 
3 
4 
2 
5 

Bib 
l 
2 
9 
4 
6 

10 
8 
7 
5 
3 

Competitor 
Andy Norman 
Dave Royle 
Phillip Simpson 
Michael Dodson 
Peter Parker 
Lizzie Hawkins 
Graham Bourne 

Competitor 
Adam Dumolo 
Andy Stewardson 
Paul Barrett 
Reece Morris 
Frank Watson 
Fo r'be s 1,'l.ndesay 
Graeme Bunt 
Francis Sanville 
Andy Lawson 
Troy Franklin 

Div P 
Div P 
Div l 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 

Age Club 
DV Salisbury c.c. 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington 
-------------------------------------- -------- 

Age Club 
Jl8 Independent 
DV Baldock & Ditrict C. 

Snr Viking Kayak Club 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV R R C C 

Jl2 itli.r.i.d'V0~ t.. u t.at; Cc.C _ 
Snr Cheltenham 
Snr Cheltenham 
Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 
J12 Windsor & Dist C.C. 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Ladies at Cardington 
------------------------------------------ - 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Bib 
26 
27 
23 
24 
11 
28 

Bib 
3 

301 
242 
240 
230 
252 
250 
29 
50 

176 
273 
237 
184 
112 
270 

Competitor 
Susannah Coombs 
Charlotte Sanville 
Roisin Lee Edwards 
Claire Waddington 
Steph Wood 
Sarah Johns 

First 
Pens 

4 
0 
2 
4 
2 

12 
8 

First 
Pens 

58 
8 

108 
2 
2 

14 
12 

106 
358 

30/06/2003 

Competitor 
Edward Feltham 
Ale>: Watson 
Terry Bourke 
David Lindesay 
Adam Holland 
David Waddington 
Jeremy Hammond 
Brian Dunn 
Paul Green 
David Saxon 
Steffan Walker 
Dave Ling 
David Warren 
Rhodri Morri 
Marc Nicholson 

Age Club 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl2 Cheltenham 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl4 Rugby C.C. 
Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington 
---------------------------------------- --- 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Ladies at Cardington 
------------------------------------------ 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 

First 
Pens 

62 
110 
64 

108 
152 
256 

Age Club 
J16 St.Abans 
Snr Luton Tigers 
Jl6 Islington Boat Club 
DV Windsor & Dist C.C. 

J18 Sudbury 
DV Rugby C.C. 

J12 Sudbury 
DV Halifax c.c. 

Snr Independent 
DV Bridgend C.C. 

Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV Baldock & Ditrict C. 

Jl4 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Time 
104. 00 
105.00 
105.00 
111. 00 
111. 00 
127.00 
148.00 

Time 
138.00 
150.00 
158.00 
166.00 
167.00 
173. 00 
216.00 
172.00 
1 71. 00 

DNF-CAP 

First 
Pens 

6 
2 
6 
2 
6 
0 
4 
6 

14 
0 
6 
8 

62 
58 

104 

Second 
Pens 

0 
2 
4 
0 
0 
2 
4 

Time 
222.00 
116. 00 
195.00 
187.00 
218.00 
187.00 

Time 
103.00 
111. 00 
104.00 
109.00 
117. 00 
125.00 
152.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
0 
6 

8 
20 
12 

110 

306 

Time 
135.00 
151.00 
147.00 

DNF-CAP 
162.00 
169.00 
213.00 
175.00 

DNF-CAP 
253.00 

Second 
Pens 

18 
72 

160 
106 
60 

114 

Time Pens 
121. 00 4 
125.00 6 
120.00 10 
125.00 
135.00 4 
143.00 50 
141.00 2 
150.00 4 
178.00 4 
155.00 2 
163.00 10 
178.00 58 
149.00 58 
163.00 
169.00 60 

Time 
227.00 
181.00 
193.00 
234.00 
262.00 
208.00 

Second 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Total 
103.00 
105.00 
107.00 
109.00 
113. 00 
127.00 
156.00 

Time 
115. 00 
117. 00 
125.00 
130.00 
151.00 
139.00 
143.00 
141.00 
141.00 
145.00 
169.00 
161.00 
151. 00 

DNF-CAP 
206.00 

Pnts 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 

Total 
135.00 
151. 00 
153.00 
168.00 
169.00 
187.00 
225.00 
278.00 
529.00 
559.00 

Total 
245.00 
253.00 
259.00 
295.00 
322.00 
322.00 

Total 
119.00 
123.00 
126.00 
127.00 
141. 00 
143.00 
145'. 00 
145.00 
145.00 
14 7. 00 
169.00 
186.00 
209.00 
221.00 
266.00 

Pnts 
1000 
933 
867 
800 
733 
667 
600 
600 
600 
400 
333 
267 
200 
133 
67 

First Second 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 59 Arny Saxon Jl4 Bridgend C.C. 8 187.00 6 161. 00 167.00 100 

2 151 Nie Radford Snr Llandysul Paddler CC 8 193.00 DNF-CAP 201. 00 75 

3 113 Catherine Haynes Jl2 Reading 158 168.00 8 205.00 213.00 50 

115 Jasmine Royle Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 166 212.00 14 214.00 228.00 25 
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Pos 
l 
2 
3 
4 

Bib 
53 
54 
so 
51 

Competitor 
Joseph Hubert 
Emily Clapham 
Helen Brooks 
Austen Moulding 

Age 
J14 
Jl4 
Jl6 
J16 

Club 
Reading 
Salisbury C.C. 
Salisbury C.C. 
Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Open Even at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 

Bib Competitor 
20 Richard Longhurst 
21 Fabien Broquet 

Slalom Results for Division 2 KlM at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Bib 
60 
15 

200 
49 
99 
37 

118 
22 
64 
25 
18 
77 

169 
26 
74 

100 
131 
150 
110 
61 
57 
80 
36 

101 
158 
173 
156 
172 
162 

Competitor 
Tom Brooks 
Dan Rawding 
Danny Ward 
Peter Haynes 
Bruce Halsey 
Bernard Cole 
Jim Coombs 
Sam Morris 
Peter Winterbottom 
Tom Brady 
William Jones 
Zachary Franklin 
Steve DeVanter 
Simon McTurk 
David Lomas 
Adrian Newell 
Austen Moulding 
Joseph Coombs 
Andrew Jackson 
Stuart Meakins 
Gareth Wynne 
Andy Pickett 
Fred Wondre 
Richard Davis 
Rob Downes 
Owain Evens 
Joseph Hubert 
Ciaran Lee-Edwards 
Alyn Mason 

Age Club 
Snr Cheltenham 
Snr Cheltenham 

First 
Pens 

54 
6 
4 
2 

First 
Pens 

4 
108 

Age Club 
J18 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl4 Kingston K.C. 
Jl4 Islington 
J16 Reading Slalom E 
DV Independent 
DV Bristo; 
DV Salisbury C.C. 

Snr Winchester & Dist 
Jl6 Knottingley 
Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 
Jl4 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl2 Windsor & Dist C.C. 
Jl4 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl4 Lower Wharfe C.C. 
DV Black Swan C.C. 

Snr Pennie 
Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 
Snr B.C.C.C. 
DV St Albans & Herts 

Snr Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV Reading 
DV Cherwell C.C. 
DV Itchen Valley C.C. 

Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl4 Reading 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Ladies at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Bib 
57 
8 

51 
7 

28 
11 
29 
44 

30/06/2003 

Competitor 
Jemma Murray 
Sam Wood 
Hannah Clapham 
Esther Hubert 
Sam Agnew 
Liana Jury 
Eloise Meakins 
Mallory Franklin 

First 
Pens 

2 
4 
2 
2 
0 
2 

Age Club 
Jl8 St.Albans 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 

J12 Salisbury C.C. 
Jl6 Reading 
Snr Winchester & Dist CC 
DV Llandysul Paddler CC 

Jl2 St Albans & Herts 
J12 Windsor & Dist C.C. 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 

12 
52 
4 
2 
0 
2 
8 
6 
2 
2 
6 

56 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 
2 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 

First 
Pens 

0 
4 
2 

56 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Time 
157.00 
134. 00 
152.00 
158.00 

. Time 
110.00 
116. 00 
115.00 
115.00 
127.00 
126.00 
126. 00 
127. 00 
117. 00 
126.00 
121. 00 
119. 00 
125.00 
11 7. 00 
122.00 
123.00 
129.00 
118. 00 
124.00 
121. 00 
120.00 
127.00 
128.00 
130.00 
136.00 
127.00 
132.00 
136.00 
139.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
0 
4 
6 

Time Pens 
138.00 2 
151.00 6 

Time 
124.00 
136.00 
14 9. 00 
130. 00 
129.00 
145.00 
140.00 
141.00 

Pens 
2 
0 
2 
2 
0 
0 
2 
2 
4 
0 
8 

10 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 

10 
0 
0 
4 
4 
6 
0 
2 

58 
6 
6 

12 

Time 
131. 00 
132. 00 
164.00 
151. 00 

Second 
Time 

134.00 
147.00 

Second 
Time 

112. 00 
115. 00 
116. 00 
123.00 
118. 00 
120.00 
118. 00 
118. 00 
122.00 
121. 00 
121. 00 
122.00 
119.00 
116.00 
121.00 
121.00 
121. 00 
113. 00 
124.00 
126.00 
125.00 
126.00 
128.00 
134. 00 
133.00 
140.00 
158.00 
133.00 
130.00 

Second 
Pens 

6 
0 
6 
2 
2 
0 
2 
4 

Time 
123.00 
129.00 
123.00 
130.00 
134.00 
134.00 
137.00 
136.00 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Total 
131. 00 
132.00 
156.00 
157.00 

Total 
136. 00 
153.00 

Total 
112. 00 
115. 00 
117. 00 
117. 00 
118.00 
120.00 
120.00 
120.00 
121.00 
121.00 
121.00 
121. 00 
121. 00 
122.00 
123.00 
123.00 
123.00 
123.00 
124.00 
125.00 
126.00 
129.00 
130.00 
132.00 
135.00 
135.00 
136.00 
139. 00 
142.00 

Pnts 
100 
75 
50 
25 

Total 
124.00 
129.00 
129.00 
132. 00 
133.00 
134.00 
139.00 
140.00 

Pnts 
1000 
966 
931 
931 
8 62 
828 
828 
828 
724 
724 
724 
724 
724 
552 
517 
517 
517 
517 
379 
345 
310 
276 
241 
207 
172 
172 
103 
69 
34 

Pnts 
100 
91 
91 
73 
64 
55 
45 
36 
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• 

First Second 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

9 31 Lindsey Hird Snr Windsor & Dist C.C. 0 142.00 8 140.00 142.00 27 
10 47 Alison Williams Snr Cheltenham 0 153.00 2 141. 00 143.00 18 
11 41 Carmel Buttimer Snr Baldock & Ditrict C. 0 153.00 4 146.00 150.00 9 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington 
---------------------------------------------- 

First Second 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 21 Anita Bennett snr Essex Slalom Squad 4 123.00 0 124.00 124.00 100 

2 28 Keith Bright Jl6 Matlock C.C. 6 122.00 4 122.00 126.00 75 

3 12 Kate Kent Snr Proteus C.C. 0 138.00 0 139. 00 138.00 50 

4 100 Peter Winterbottom Jl6 Knottingley 4 142.00 2 136.00 138.00 50 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington 
------------------------------------------------ 

First Second 
Pos Bib Competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 33 T.Page/P.Whittaker Snr Royal Leamington Spa 2 139.00 6 137. 00 141. 00 200 
2 101 T.Brooks/S.DeVantier J18 Salisbury C.C. 8 133.00 8 145.00 141. 00 200 
3 78 F.Lindesay/D.Lindesay Snr Windsor & Dist C.C. 14 174. 00 164 203.00 188.00 67 

Slalom Results for Veterans Event at Cardington 
----------------------------------------------- 

First Second 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 18 Terry Griffiths Snr Baldock & Ditrict C. 0 113. 00 6 137.00 113. 00 1000 
2 12 Danny Dalrymple Snr Itchen Valley C.C. 2 149.00 8 148.00 151. 00 34 

30/06/2003 Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft Supported by Viking Kayak Club Page 3 

Next Events at Cardington 

Double Division 2 / 3/ 4. 

Viking Kayak Club 

Organiser: Mike Carter 
5 Clarendon Street 

BEDFORD 
MK.41 ?SQ 

National Inter- Club Championships 

BCU Slalom Committee 

Organiser: Jim Croft 
12 Holmscroft Road 

LUTON 
Bedfordshire 
LU3 2TJ 



Results•for Cardington Canoe Slalom Sunday 29/06/03 

--~------------------------------------------------ 
Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Ladies at CardingLon 

First Second 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 27 Lisa Morgan Jl8 Independent 8 141.00 10 150.00 149.00 

2 29 Vicky Wall Jl8 St Albans & Hertsmer 54 154.00 16 167.00 183.00 

3 24 Yas Nicholson Snr Viking Kayak Club 58 167. 00 12 174.00 186.00 

4 11 Steph wood Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 6 237.00 60 257.00 243.00 

5 23 Raisin Lee Edwards Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC DNF-CAP 120 195.00 315.00 

Slalom Results for Division 4 Kl Men at Cardington 
----------------------------------------- 

First Second 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 9 Paul Barrett Snr Viking Kayak Club 10 152.00 14 148.00 162.00 

2 4 Reece Morris Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 6 164.00 50 154.00 170.00 

3 7 Francis Sanville Snr Cheltenham 14 158.00 6 200.00 172. 00 

4 10 Forbes Lindesay Jl2 Windsor & Dist c.c. 8 185.00 10 173. 00 183.00 

5 8 Graeme Bunt Snr Cheltenham 8 198.00 58 206.00 206.00 

6 5 Andy Lawson Jl2 Viking Kayak Club 162 183.00 DNF-CAP 345.00 

7 3 Troy Franklin Jl2 Windsor & Dist C.C. 204 264.00 256 258.00 468.00 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Ladies at Cardington 
------------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Bib 
113 
59 

152 
151 
154 
115 
153 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Kl Men at Cardington 
--------------------------------------- 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Bib 
301 
278 
240 
303 
242 
279 
17 6 
184 
304 
29 

273 
112 
237 
270 
50 

Competitor 
Catherine Haynes 
Amy Saxon 
Noreen Bishop 
Nie Radford 
Charlotte Sanville 
Jasmine Royle 
Susannah Coombs 

competitor 
Alex Watson 
Daniel Young 
David Lindesay 
Adam Dumolo 
Terry Bourke 
Duncan Bishop 
David Saxon 
David Warren 
Richard Longhurst 
Brian Dunn 
Steffan Walker 
Rhodri Morri 
Dave Ling 
Marc Nicholson 
Paul Green 

Slalom Results for Division 3 Cl at Cardington 

Bib 
150 
53 
52 
51 

30/06/2003 

Competitor 
Dan Rawding 
Joseph Hubert 
Tom Brooks 
Austen Moulding 

Age Club 
Jl2 Reading 
Jl4 Bridgend C.C. 
DV Chelenham 

Snr Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl4 Cheltenham 
Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 

Age Club 
Snr Luton Tigers 
Jl6 St Albans & Hertsmer 
DV Windsor & Dist C.C. 

J18 Independent 
Jl6 Islington Boat Club 
Jl6 Cheltenham 
DV Bridgend c.c. 

Jl4 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Snr Cheltenham 
DV Halifax C.C. 

Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 
DV Baldock & Ditrict C. 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Snr Independent 

Age 
Jl4 
Jl4 
Jl8 
Jl6 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 

Club 
Kingston K.C. 
Reading 
Salisbury C.C. 
Viking Kayak Club 

First 
Pens 

8 
108 
114 

16 
8 

114 

First 
Pens 

0 
56 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 

58 
4 
6 

First 
Pens 

6 
6 
4 
2 

Time 
155.00 
179. 00 
223.00 

DNS 
183.00 
211. 00 
223.00 

Second 
Pens 

8 
2 
2 
8 
8 
4 

18 

Time 
116.00 
135.00 
120. 00 
125.00 
127.00 
131. 00 
134. 00 
135.00 
137.00 
149.00 
149.00 
154.00 
168.00 
161. 00 
162.00 

Time 
172. 00 
163.00 
171.00 
173.00 
182.00 
207.00 
252.00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
2 
0 
4 
6 
8 
0 

12 
4 
0 
6 
0 
4 
2 

10 

Time 
139.00 
142.00 
156.00 
157.00 

Time 
118.00 
118. 00 
129.00 
123.00 
127.00 
132.00 
137.00 
135.00 
137.00 
145.00 
143.00 
151. 00 
148.00 
162.00 
172. 00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
2 
4 
4 

Time 
14 6. 00 
157.00 
144.00 
180.00 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Total 
163.00 
165.00 
173.00 
181.00 
190.00 
211. 00 
270.00 

Pnts 
100 
86 
71 
57 
43 
29 
14 

Total 
116.00 
120.00 
122.00 
127.00 
129.00 
131.00 
134.00 
137. 00 
139.00 
145.00 
14 9. 00 
151. 00 
152.00 
164.00 
168.00 

Total 
145.00 
148.00 
148.00 
159.00 

Pnts 
1000 
933 
867 
800 
733 
667 
600 
533 
467 
400 
333 
267 
200 
133 
67 

Pnts 
100 
75 
75 
25 
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Slalom Results for Division 2 Kl Ladies at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Bib 
57 
7 
8 

28 
11 
29 
44 
51 
31 
47 
49 
41 

Slalom Results for Division 2 Cl at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Competitor 
Keith Bright 
Andy Ross 
Kate Kent 
Peter Winterbottom 

Age Club 
Jl6 Matlock C.C. 
Snr R.A.F.C.A. 
Snr Proteus C.C. 
Jl6 Knottingley 

Slalom Results for Veterans Event at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 

Bib 
28 
7 

12 
100 

Bib Competitor 
18 Terry Griffiths 
12 Danny Dalrymple 

First 
Age Club Pens 
Snr Baldock & Ditrict C. 0 
Snr Itchen Valley C.C. 4 

Slalom Results for Officials Event at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Bib 
7 
1 

10 
3 
4 
9 

12 
2 
8 

Slalom Results for Division 2 KlM at Cardington 

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 

Bib 
26 
54 

200 
49 

166 
169 
37 
18 
64 
74 

150 
77 

118 
99 
36 
61 

30/06/2003 

Competitor 
Jemma Murray 
Esther Hubert 
Sam Wood 
Sam Agnew 
Liana Jury 
Eloise Meakins 
Mallory Franklin 
Hannah Clapham 
Lindsey Hird 
Alison Williams 
Michelle Coyle 
Carmel Buttimer 

Competitor 
Phillip Simpson 
Dave Royle 
David Reid 
Michael Dodson 
Peter Parker 
Christopher Stevens 
Mark Breed 
Lizzie Hawkins 
C.Woodgate D.Cowan 

Competitor 
Simon McTurk 
Andy Ross 
Danny Ward 
Peter Haynes 
Ben McDonald 
Steve DeVanter 
Bernard Cole 
William Jones 
Peter Winterbottom 
David Lomas 
Joseph Coombs 
Zacha:ry 1E:ranklir1 
Jim Coombs 
Bruce Halsey 
Fred Wondre 
Stuart Meakins 

Div l 
Div P 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 1 
Div 3 
Div 2 
Div 1 
Div 1 

Age Club 
Jl8 St.Albans 
Jl6 Reading 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 

Snr Winchester & Dist CC 
DV Llandysul Paddler CC 

Jl2 St Albans & Herts 
Jl2 Windsor & Dist C.C. 
Jl2 Salisbury C.C. 
Snr Windsor & Dist C.C. 
Snr Cheltenham 
Jl8 Welsh Harp 
Snr Baldock & Ditrict C. 

First 
Pens 

4 
4 
0 
0 
0 
4 
0 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

First 
Pens 

2 
0 
0 
2 

Age Club 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Stafford & Stone CC 

Snr Shepperton Slalom C. 
Snr Viking Kayak Club 
DV Viking Kayak Club 

Jl6 Cheltenham .. Open 
Jl8 Viking Kayak Club 
Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 
DV Proteus C.C. 

Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft 

First 
Pens 

6 
2 
4 
0 
0 
2 
2 
4 
0 

Age Club 
Jl4 Lower Wharfe C.C. 
Snr R.A.F.C.A. 
Jl4 IsJ.ington 
J16 Reading Slalom E 
Snr Essex Slalom Squad 
Jl4 Salisbury C.C. 
DV Bristo; 

Jl4 Llandysul Paddler CC 
Jl6 Knottingley 
DV Black Swan C.C. 

Jl2 Salisbury c.c. 
Jl2 r~iT1dSOI & Dist 'C. C. 
DV Salisbury C.C. 
DV Independent 
DV Cher1vell C.C. 
DV St Albans & Herts 

First 
Pens 

0 
0 
0 
2 
4 
2 
0 
2 
0 
0 
6 
() 

6 
2 
0 
2 

Time 
123.00 
132.00 
127.00 
129.00 
137.00 
139.00 
136.00 
136. 00 
139. 00 
144.00 
145.00 
149.00 

Time 
124.00 
132. 00 
131. 00 
134.00 

Time 
118.00 
106.00 
115. 00 
111.00 
112. 00 
123.00 
125.00 
131.00 
137.00 

Second 
Pens 

0 
0 
0 
2 
2 
0 
6 
4 
2 
4 
2 
6 

Second 
Pens 

6 
0 
0 
6 

Time 
120.00 
125.00 
129.00 
133.00 
132.00 
135.00 
139.00 
135.00 
138. 00 
140.00 
148.00 
152.00 

Time 
120.00 
128.00 
134. 00 
133.00 

Second 
Time Pens 

112. 00 0 
150.00 0 

Time 
109.00 
149.00 

Second 
Pens 

2 
0 
0 
0 
4 

60 

2 
2 

Time 
104.00 
107.00 
108.00 
i io. 00 
113. 00 
135.00 

DNS 
127.00 
135. 00 

Second 
Time Pens 

110.00 0 
114.00 0 
115.00 2 
118.00 2 
111.00 6 
114.00 2 
120.00 0 
120.00 0 
119.00 0 
122.00 0 
116.00 4 
11':).()() () 
119.00 0 
124.00 0 
122.00 2 
123.00 2 

Time 
111. 00 
114. 00 
116.00 
113. 00 
116. 00 
114.00 
117. 00 
118. 00 
120.00 
119.00 
115. 00 
u;.()() 
119.00 
119. 00 
123.00 
120.00 

Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Total 
120.00 
125.00 
127.00 
129.00 
134.00 
135. 00 
136.00 
138. 00 
140.00 
144.00 
147.00 
153.00 

Total 
126.00 
128.00 
131. 00 
136.00 

Total 
106.00 
107.00 
108.00 
110. 00 
112. 00 
125.00 
127.00 
129.00 
137. 00 

Pnts 
100 
92 
83 
75 
67 
58 
50 
42 
33 
25 
17 
8 

Pnts 
100 
75 
50 
25 

Total Pnts 
109.00 1000 
149.00 37 

Pnts 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
NR 
50 
45 
44 

Total Pnts 
110. 00 1000 
114.00 963 
115.00 926 

115.00 926 
115.00 926 
116.00 815 
117.00 778 
118.00 741 
119.00 704 
119.00 704 
119.00 704 
11':).()() 1()4 
119.00 704 
119.00 704 
122.00 481 
122.00 481 
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First Second 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time 
17 22 Sam Morris Snr Winchester & Dist 4 118. 00 6 121. 00 
18 55 Phli Ellis Jl6 Holme Pierrepont CC 2 121. 00 50 121. 00 
19 131 Austen Moulding Jl4 Viking Kayak Club 2 132.00 0 124.00 
20 156 Joseph Hubert J14 Reading 4 132.00 0 125.00 
21 57 Gareth Wynne Snr Llandysul Paddler CC 2 124.00 6 123.00 
22 80 Andy Pickett DV Reading 2 126.00 4 133.00 
23 173 Owain Evens Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 2 131.00 2 128.00 
24 158 Rob Downes Jl2 Stafford & Stone CC 2 133. 00 0 130.00 
25 101 Richard Davis DV Itchen Valley C.C. 4 132.00 0 131. 00 
26 162 Alyn Mason Jl6 Viking Kayak Club 2 131.00 4 129. 00 
27 172 Ciaran Lee-Edwards Jl2 Llandysul Paddler CC 4 133.00 6 137. 00 

Slalom Results for Division 2/3 C2 at Cardington 
------------------------------------------------ 

First Second 
Pos Bib Competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 101 T.Brooks/S.DeVantier Jl8 Salisbury C.C. 4 131.00 64 136.00 135.00 200 
2 102 P.Whittaker/L.Grice Snr Royal Leamington Spa 6 142. 00 2 144.00 146.00 133 
3 78 F.Lindesay/D.Lindesay Snr Windsor & Dist C.C. 66 214.00 4 174.00 178.00 67 

30/06/2003 Prepared by Jim and Catharine Croft Supported by Viking Kayak Club 

Total Pnts 
122. 00 4 Bl 
123.00 370 
124.00 333 
125.00 296 
126.00 259 
128. 00 222 
130.00 185 
130.00 185 
131.00 111 
133.00 74 
137 .00 37 
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I would like to thank all members of Viking K C who helped before, during and after the 
event. 

Thank you to the paddling officials and a special thanks to the volunteer non-paddling 
officials, without whom we could not have run the event. 

Congratulations to those who were promoted. 

I look forward to seeing you at Cardington again but please try and get your entries in on 
time. 

Jim Croft Organiser Monday, 30 June 2003 

"Canoeing and Kayaking are "Assumed risk" - "Water contact sports" that may carry 
attendant risks. Participants should be aware of and accept these risks, and be responsible 
for their own action and involvement". 
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